



BID TABULATION

FIELDS ERTEL ROAD, PHASE 2
City of Sharonville & West Chester Township
Project No. 170356
Bid Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2018; 2:00 PM

R. B. JERGENS

SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION

RACK & BALLAUER

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total
ROADWAY																
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$98,505.00	\$98,505.00	\$52,654.00	\$52,654.00	\$71,030.00	\$71,030.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE (DRIVES)	645	SY	\$13.50	\$8,707.50	\$10.10	\$6,514.50	\$16.30	\$10,513.50	\$10.00	\$6,450.00	\$20.00	\$12,900.00	\$10.00	\$6,450.00
3	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT (DRIVES)	520	SY	\$10.00	\$5,200.00	\$4.30	\$2,236.00	\$12.00	\$6,240.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00	\$19.00	\$9,880.00	\$4.50	\$2,340.00
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	35	FT	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$5.50	\$192.50	\$11.25	\$393.75	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$8.50	\$297.50
5	202	CURB REMOVED	150	FT	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.90	\$735.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
6	202	WALL REMOVED	305	SF	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$3.60	\$1,098.00	\$14.60	\$4,453.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00	\$6.50	\$1,982.50	\$9.50	\$2,897.50
6a	202	PAVED GUTTER REMOVED	500	SF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
7	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	565	FT	\$20.00	\$11,300.00	\$18.80	\$10,622.00	\$11.80	\$6,667.00	\$12.00	\$6,780.00	\$30.00	\$16,950.00	\$6.50	\$3,672.50
8	202	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	89	FT	\$40.00	\$3,560.00	\$57.00	\$5,073.00	\$16.00	\$1,424.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00	\$45.00	\$4,005.00	\$8.00	\$712.00
9	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	500	FT	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.35	\$3,175.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00
10	202	GUARDRAIL POST REMOVED	7	EA	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$5.30	\$37.10	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$35.00
11	202	CONCRETE SLOPE PROTECTION REMOVED	90	SF	\$4.00	\$360.00	\$16.50	\$1,485.00	\$12.90	\$1,161.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$5.25	\$472.50
12	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$401.50	\$1,204.50	\$530.00	\$1,590.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
13	202	REMOVAL MISC.: DECORATIVE BRICK COLUMNS	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$85.30	\$341.20	\$63.00	\$252.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
14	203	EXCAVATION	2,100	CY	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$17.00	\$35,700.00	\$25.00	\$52,500.00	\$35.00	\$73,500.00	\$34.00	\$71,400.00	\$29.00	\$60,900.00
15	203	EMBANKMENT	3,100	CY	\$10.00	\$31,000.00	\$12.70	\$39,370.00	\$8.25	\$25,575.00	\$22.00	\$68,200.00	\$22.00	\$68,200.00	\$30.00	\$93,000.00
16	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	5,100	SY	\$2.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.50	\$7,650.00	\$3.15	\$16,065.00	\$2.00	\$10,200.00	\$2.00	\$10,200.00	\$2.50	\$12,750.00
17	204	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, TYPE A	100	SY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$31.20	\$3,120.00	\$57.40	\$5,740.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
18	204	SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, TYPE B	100	SY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$49.50	\$4,950.00	\$97.30	\$9,730.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
19	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR *	200	SY	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$84.60	\$16,920.00	\$80.50	\$16,100.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$106.00	\$21,200.00
20	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3")	9,500	SY	\$3.00	\$28,500.00	\$2.00	\$19,000.00	\$2.00	\$19,000.00	\$1.80	\$17,100.00	\$1.90	\$18,050.00	\$1.50	\$14,250.00
21	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	280	CY	\$140.00	\$39,200.00	\$164.00	\$45,920.00	\$156.00	\$43,680.00	\$196.00	\$54,880.00	\$275.00	\$77,000.00	\$210.00	\$58,800.00
22	304	AGGREGATE BASE	700	CY	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$41.00	\$28,700.00	\$77.50	\$54,250.00	\$58.00	\$40,600.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$66.00	\$46,200.00
23	304	AGGREGATE BASE (DRIVES)	45	CY	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.20	\$2,034.00	\$121.10	\$5,449.50	\$58.00	\$2,610.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00
24	407	TACK COAT (@ 0.075 GAL/SY)	900	GAL	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$5.30	\$4,770.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00
25	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 448 TYPE 1, PG64-22 (1.50")	500	CY	\$160.00	\$80,000.00	\$164.00	\$82,000.00	\$156.00	\$78,000.00	\$169.00	\$84,500.00	\$155.00	\$77,500.00	\$165.00	\$82,500.00
26	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 448 TYPE 1, PG64-22 (DRIVES)	22	CY	\$275.00	\$6,050.00	\$423.00	\$9,306.00	\$402.70	\$8,859.40	\$196.00	\$4,312.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
27	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 448 TYPE 2, PG64-22 (1.75")	600	CY	\$140.00	\$84,000.00	\$143.00	\$85,800.00	\$135.90	\$81,540.00	\$162.00	\$97,200.00	\$135.00	\$81,000.00	\$133.00	\$79,800.00
28	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" PLAIN)	910	SY	\$65.00	\$59,150.00	\$57.10	\$51,961.00	\$65.50	\$59,605.00	\$74.00	\$67,340.00	\$59.00	\$53,690.00	\$54.00	\$49,140.00
29	SPL	STRUCTURE: SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	900	SF	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$53.70	\$48,330.00	\$61.40	\$55,260.00	\$79.00	\$71,100.00	\$43.00	\$38,700.00	\$75.00	\$67,500.00
30	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	225	FT	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$22.20	\$4,995.00	\$21.10	\$4,747.50	\$21.00	\$4,725.00	\$21.00	\$4,725.00	\$21.00	\$4,725.00
31	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, 25' LONG SPAN	100	FT	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$29.60	\$2,960.00	\$28.15	\$2,815.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
32	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBY, TYPE T	3	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,031.00	\$3,093.00	\$981.50	\$2,944.50	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00
33	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE E	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,265.20	\$2,265.20	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
34	607	FENCE, AMERISTAR, AEGIS PLUS, MAJESTIC, 5' HEIGHT, BALL CAP FINIAL, BLACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	150	FT	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$92.00	\$13,800.00	\$87.50	\$13,125.00	\$87.00	\$13,050.00	\$87.00	\$13,050.00	\$87.00	\$13,050.00
35	608	5" CONCRETE WALK	20,700	SF	\$7.00	\$144,900.00	\$5.35	\$110,745.00	\$5.80	\$120,060.00	\$6.65	\$137,655.00	\$5.00	\$103,500.00	\$5.74	\$118,818.00

* DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER



BID TABULATION

FIELDS ERTEL ROAD, PHASE 2
City of Sharonville & West Chester Township
Project No. 170356
Bid Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2018; 2:00 PM

R. B. JERGENS

SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION

RACK & BALLAUER

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total
36	608	CURB RAMP	225	SF	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$14.80	\$3,330.00	\$17.50	\$3,937.50	\$16.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$2,700.00	\$16.67	\$3,750.75
37	608	CONCRETE STEPS	10	FT	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$465.50	\$4,655.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	\$563.00	\$5,630.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$440.00	\$4,400.00
38	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	7,325	FT	\$20.00	\$146,500.00	\$19.60	\$143,570.00	\$20.15	\$147,598.75	\$18.20	\$133,315.00	\$19.00	\$139,175.00	\$20.84	\$152,653.00
39	609	CURB, TYPE 6	225	FT	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$21.90	\$4,927.50	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$28.00	\$6,300.00	\$23.00	\$5,175.00	\$29.38	\$6,610.50
40	610	RETAINING WALL MISC.: RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING STONE WALL	60	SF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$32.70	\$1,962.00	\$72.80	\$4,368.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
41	623	MONUMENT BOX INSTALLED	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$650.50	\$650.50	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
42	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	1,600	CY	\$30.00	\$48,000.00	\$36.30	\$58,080.00	\$49.20	\$78,720.00	\$50.00	\$80,000.00	\$33.00	\$52,800.00	\$55.00	\$88,000.00
43	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	15,000	SY	\$2.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.65	\$24,750.00	\$0.92	\$13,800.00	\$0.92	\$13,800.00	\$0.92	\$13,800.00
44	690	MAILBOX SUPPORT	34	EA	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$355.00	\$12,070.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$175.00	\$5,950.00	\$160.00	\$5,440.00	\$155.00	\$5,270.00
45	SPL	RETAINING WALL REMOVED	225	SF	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$15.50	\$3,487.50	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$7.00	\$1,575.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
ROADWAY SUBTOTAL:						\$980,767.50		\$1,001,067.80		\$1,051,981.10		\$1,140,767.00		\$1,074,077.50		\$1,153,619.25
DRAINAGE																
46	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER	9	CY	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$106.00	\$954.00	\$673.00	\$6,057.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$190.00	\$1,710.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00
47	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH FILTER	7	CY	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$104.50	\$731.50	\$1,048.00	\$7,336.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$875.00
48	601	RIPRAP, TYPE D	8	SY	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$182.00	\$1,456.00	\$229.00	\$1,832.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
49	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	13	CY	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$762.00	\$9,906.00	\$1,273.00	\$16,549.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$590.00	\$7,670.00
50	605	AGGREGATE DRAINS FOR SPRINGS	100	FT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.40	\$1,340.00	\$13.40	\$1,340.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
51	605	6" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE FOR UNDERDRAIN, 707.51	100	FT	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$18.30	\$1,830.00	\$13.20	\$1,320.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
52	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,046.00	\$1,046.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$725.00	\$725.00
53	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY)	5	EA	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$333.00	\$1,665.00	\$624.00	\$3,120.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00
53a	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,312.00	\$6,936.00	\$1,423.00	\$4,269.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,110.00	\$3,330.00
54	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	200	FT	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.50	\$4,500.00	\$30.50	\$6,100.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
55	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.01,706.02,706.08 WITH JOINTS AS PER 706.11 OR	50	FT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$63.40	\$3,170.00	\$30.50	\$1,525.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
56	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.01,706.02,706.08 WITH JOINTS AS PER 706.11 OR	50	FT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$63.40	\$3,170.00	\$30.50	\$1,525.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
57	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	645	FT	\$52.00	\$33,540.00	\$54.80	\$35,346.00	\$81.25	\$52,406.25	\$105.00	\$67,725.00	\$124.00	\$79,980.00	\$70.00	\$45,150.00
58	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	241	FT	\$65.00	\$15,665.00	\$44.60	\$10,748.60	\$54.60	\$13,158.60	\$80.00	\$19,280.00	\$70.00	\$16,870.00	\$55.00	\$13,255.00
59	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D	167	FT	\$60.00	\$10,020.00	\$44.40	\$7,414.80	\$52.25	\$8,725.75	\$85.00	\$14,195.00	\$52.00	\$8,684.00	\$65.00	\$10,855.00
60	611	18" CONDUIT,TYPE B	155	FT	\$100.00	\$15,500.00	\$69.50	\$10,772.50	\$128.85	\$19,971.75	\$125.00	\$19,375.00	\$140.00	\$21,700.00	\$95.00	\$14,725.00
61	611	18" CONDUIT,TYPE D	401	FT	\$75.00	\$30,075.00	\$61.20	\$24,541.20	\$84.00	\$33,684.00	\$90.00	\$36,090.00	\$83.00	\$33,283.00	\$70.00	\$28,070.00
62	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE D	195	FT	\$80.00	\$15,600.00	\$77.20	\$15,054.00	\$111.15	\$21,674.25	\$120.00	\$23,400.00	\$92.00	\$17,940.00	\$100.00	\$19,500.00
63	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE B	55	FT	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$172.50	\$9,487.50	\$191.50	\$10,532.50	\$180.00	\$9,900.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00
63a	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE C	124	FT	\$135.00	\$16,740.00	\$141.50	\$17,546.00	\$138.50	\$17,174.00	\$150.00	\$18,600.00	\$150.00	\$18,600.00	\$140.00	\$17,360.00
64	611	36" CONDUIT, TYPE D	345	FT	\$115.00	\$39,675.00	\$105.50	\$36,397.50	\$142.25	\$49,076.25	\$155.00	\$53,475.00	\$150.00	\$51,750.00	\$140.00	\$48,300.00
65	611	48" CONDUIT, TYPE A	12	FT	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$374.50	\$4,494.00	\$422.30	\$5,067.60	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$285.00	\$3,420.00
66	611	CATCH BASIN NO. 2-2B	9	EA	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,174.00	\$10,566.00	\$1,421.00	\$12,789.00	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$2,700.00	\$24,300.00	\$1,185.00	\$10,665.00
67	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A	13	EA	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,145.00	\$27,885.00	\$2,255.00	\$29,315.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$40,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
68	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3	9	EA	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,907.00	\$26,163.00	\$3,073.00	\$27,657.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00

* DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER



BID TABULATION

FIELDS ERTEL ROAD, PHASE 2
City of Sharonville & West Chester Township
Project No. 170356
Bid Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2018; 2:00 PM

R. B. JERGENS

SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION

RACK & BALLAUER

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total
69	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4	6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,609.00	\$15,654.00	\$2,905.00	\$17,430.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$3,575.00	\$21,450.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
70	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	3	EA	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,967.00	\$5,901.00	\$2,871.00	\$8,613.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00
71	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,353.00	\$26,824.00	\$3,904.00	\$31,232.00	\$6,600.00	\$52,800.00	\$5,675.00	\$45,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00
72	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE (GAS VALVE)	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$208.00	\$208.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL:						\$372,140.00		\$321,774.60		\$410,202.95		\$467,190.00		\$472,167.00		\$379,360.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL																
73	630	GROUND MOUNTED, NO. 3 POST	150	FT	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.70	\$1,905.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
74	630	STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	40	FT	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$14.80	\$592.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$14.00	\$560.00
75	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	80	SF	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$21.70	\$1,736.00	\$19.10	\$1,528.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$20.50	\$1,640.00
76	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED STREET NAME (8" x 30")	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$64.50	\$387.00	\$80.50	\$483.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$61.00	\$366.00
77	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	16	EA	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$21.20	\$339.20	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$320.00
78	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REINSTALLATION	2	EA	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$74.00	\$148.00	\$65.40	\$130.80	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
79	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	15	EA	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$31.70	\$475.50	\$20.15	\$302.25	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
80	631	SIGN FLASHER ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,783.00	\$19,566.00	\$6,670.00	\$13,340.00	\$6,625.00	\$13,250.00	\$6,625.00	\$13,250.00	\$6,625.00	\$13,250.00
81	644	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.02	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,039.00	\$120.78	\$5,748.50	\$114.97	\$5,710.00	\$114.20	\$6,500.00	\$130.00	\$5,710.00	\$114.20
82	644	CENTER LINE	0.7	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,890.00	\$5,523.00	\$7,510.44	\$5,257.31	\$7,460.00	\$5,222.00	\$5,975.00	\$4,182.50	\$7,460.00	\$5,222.00
82a	614	WORK ZONE CENTERLINE, CLASS I	0.7	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,427.00	\$2,398.90	\$3,261.91	\$2,283.34	\$3,240.00	\$2,268.00	\$1,455.00	\$1,018.50	\$3,240.00	\$2,268.00
82b	614	WORK ZONE CENTERLINE, CLASS III	0.7	MILE	\$4,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,534.00	\$1,073.80	\$1,459.80	\$1,021.86	\$1,450.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,455.00	\$1,018.50	\$1,450.00	\$1,015.00
83	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	677	FT	\$2.00	\$1,354.00	\$1.20	\$812.40	\$1.16	\$785.32	\$1.15	\$778.55	\$2.10	\$1,421.70	\$1.15	\$778.55
83a	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", CLASS I	677	FT	\$2.00	\$1,354.00	\$0.75	\$507.75	\$0.70	\$473.90	\$0.70	\$473.90	\$0.75	\$507.75	\$0.70	\$473.90
83b	614	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", CLASS III	677	FT	\$2.00	\$1,354.00	\$0.75	\$507.75	\$0.69	\$467.13	\$0.69	\$467.13	\$0.75	\$507.75	\$0.69	\$467.13
84	644	STOP LINE	40	FT	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$4.90	\$196.00	\$4.68	\$187.20	\$4.65	\$186.00	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$4.65	\$186.00
84a	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I	40	FT	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$4.75	\$190.00	\$4.53	\$181.20	\$4.50	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$4.50	\$180.00
84b	614	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS III	40	FT	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$4.45	\$178.00	\$4.23	\$169.20	\$4.20	\$168.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$4.20	\$168.00
85	644	CROSSWALK LINE	220	FT	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$2.80	\$616.00	\$2.67	\$587.40	\$2.65	\$583.00	\$3.50	\$770.00	\$2.65	\$583.00
86	644	LANE ARROW	12	EA	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$79.30	\$951.60	\$75.51	\$906.12	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$900.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBTOTAL:						\$37,462.00		\$38,224.68		\$30,439.00		\$30,255.78		\$29,096.70		\$30,881.78
SIGNALS																
87	611	CONDUIT, 4", TYPE E	20	FT	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$14.85	\$297.00	\$12.44	\$248.80	\$14.75	\$295.00	\$14.75	\$295.00
88	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	30	FT	\$4.25	\$127.50	\$3.25	\$97.50	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$5.81	\$174.30	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$90.00
89	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051	15	FT	\$7.50	\$112.50	\$4.90	\$73.50	\$4.50	\$67.50	\$11.25	\$168.75	\$4.50	\$67.50	\$4.50	\$67.50
90	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.04	80	FT	\$27.50	\$2,200.00	\$28.20	\$2,256.00	\$26.15	\$2,092.00	\$22.61	\$1,808.80	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00
91	625	TRENCH, 24" DEEP	50	FT	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$10.90	\$545.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$34.57	\$1,728.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
92	625	TRENCH IN PAVED AREA, TYPE B	80	FT	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$74.90	\$5,992.00	\$69.50	\$5,560.00	\$96.24	\$7,699.20	\$69.00	\$5,520.00	\$69.00	\$5,520.00
93	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 18"	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$694.50	\$694.50	\$644.35	\$644.35	\$978.00	\$978.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$640.00
94	625	PULL BOX, 725.08, 24"	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$944.50	\$944.50	\$876.00	\$876.00	\$1,054.05	\$1,054.05	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$870.00
95	625	GROUND ROD	4	EA	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$233.50	\$934.00	\$216.50	\$866.00	\$184.36	\$737.44	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$215.00	\$860.00



BID TABULATION

FIELDS ERTEL ROAD, PHASE 2
City of Sharonville & West Chester Township
Project No. 170356
Bid Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2018; 2:00 PM

R. B. JERGENS

SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION

RACK & BALLAUER

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total
96	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, SPAN WIRE	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.50	\$325.50	\$277.00	\$277.00	\$201.00	\$201.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
97	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	8	SF	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$20.60	\$164.80	\$19.10	\$152.80	\$30.50	\$244.00	\$19.00	\$152.00	\$19.00	\$152.00
98	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 3-SECTION, 12" LENS, BLACK, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$714.00	\$2,856.00	\$662.50	\$2,650.00	\$691.50	\$2,766.00	\$658.00	\$2,632.00	\$658.00	\$2,632.00
99	632	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), 5-SECTION, 12" LENS, BLACK, POLYCARBONATE, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,270.00	\$2,540.00	\$1,178.00	\$2,356.00	\$1,057.88	\$2,115.76	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00
100	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (LED), COUNTDOWN, TYPE D2, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$564.50	\$1,129.00	\$523.50	\$1,047.00	\$549.75	\$1,099.50	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00
101	632	COVERING OF VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$34.70	\$208.20	\$32.00	\$192.00	\$11.58	\$69.48	\$32.00	\$192.00	\$32.00	\$192.00
102	632	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	2	EA	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$34.70	\$69.40	\$32.00	\$64.00	\$11.58	\$23.16	\$32.00	\$64.00	\$32.00	\$64.00
103	632	MESSENGER WIRE, 7 STRAND, 3/8" DIAMETER, WITH ACCESSORIES	130	FT	\$12.50	\$1,625.00	\$11.90	\$1,547.00	\$11.00	\$1,430.00	\$15.52	\$2,017.60	\$11.00	\$1,430.00	\$11.00	\$1,430.00
104	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	185	FT	\$2.25	\$416.25	\$2.15	\$397.75	\$2.00	\$370.00	\$3.60	\$666.00	\$2.00	\$370.00	\$2.00	\$370.00
105	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	480	FT	\$2.75	\$1,320.00	\$2.45	\$1,176.00	\$2.25	\$1,080.00	\$3.81	\$1,828.80	\$2.25	\$1,080.00	\$2.25	\$1,080.00
106	632	STRAIN POLE FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,090.00	\$5,090.00	\$4,721.00	\$4,721.00	\$4,719.31	\$4,719.31	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00	\$4,690.00
107	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,601.00	\$3,202.00	\$1,485.00	\$2,970.00	\$1,347.26	\$2,694.52	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00
108	632	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	540	FT	\$2.25	\$1,215.00	\$1.95	\$1,053.00	\$1.80	\$972.00	\$3.30	\$1,782.00	\$1.80	\$972.00	\$1.80	\$972.00
109	632	POWER CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR, NO.6 AWG	30	FT	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$2.70	\$81.00	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$4.12	\$123.60	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$2.50	\$75.00
110	632	POWER CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO.6 AWG	25	FT	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$2.75	\$68.75	\$4.12	\$103.00	\$2.75	\$68.75	\$2.75	\$68.75
111	632	SERVICE CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO.6 AWG	250	FT	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.05	\$512.50	\$1.90	\$475.00	\$3.90	\$975.00	\$1.90	\$475.00	\$1.90	\$475.00
112	632	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,527.00	\$3,527.00	\$3,272.00	\$3,272.00	\$2,505.91	\$2,505.91	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
113	632	STRAIN POLE, TYPE TC-81.10, DESIGN 10, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$8,466.00	\$8,466.00	\$7,853.00	\$7,853.00	\$7,395.45	\$7,395.45	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
114	632	PEDESTAL, 8" TRANSFORMER BASE	2	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,194.00	\$2,388.00	\$1,108.00	\$2,216.00	\$866.15	\$1,732.30	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
115	632	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,537.00	\$4,537.00	\$4,209.00	\$4,209.00	\$4,628.52	\$4,628.52	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00
116	633	CONTROLLER UNIT, TYPE TS2/A2, WITH CABINET, TYPE TS1, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,620.00	\$21,620.00	\$20,055.00	\$20,055.00	\$20,180.34	\$20,180.34	\$19,920.00	\$19,920.00	\$19,920.00	\$19,920.00
117	633	CABINET FOUNDATION, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,064.00	\$1,064.00	\$987.00	\$987.00	\$2,231.66	\$2,231.66	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$980.00
118	633	CONTROLLER WORK PAD, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$461.50	\$461.50	\$428.00	\$428.00	\$1,452.91	\$1,452.91	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
119	633	UNITERRUBTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,404.00	\$6,404.00	\$5,940.00	\$5,940.00	\$4,903.53	\$4,903.53	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
120	804	FAN-OUT KIT, 12 FIBER, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$81.40	\$81.40	\$75.50	\$75.50	\$269.45	\$269.45	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
121	804	DROP CABLE, 12 FIBER, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,628.00	\$1,628.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,592.60	\$1,592.60	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
122	804	FIBER OPTIC PATCH CORD, 2 FIBER, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$70.60	\$70.60	\$66.00	\$66.00	\$74.38	\$74.38	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$65.00
123	804	FIBER TERMINATION PANEL, 12 FIBER	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,031.00	\$1,031.00	\$957.00	\$957.00	\$720.25	\$720.25	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
124	804	SLACK INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$271.50	\$271.50	\$252.00	\$252.00	\$228.33	\$228.33	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
125	804	SPLICE ENCLOSURE, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$922.50	\$922.50	\$856.00	\$856.00	\$978.00	\$978.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
126	804	FIBER OPTIC CABLE TESTING, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,171.00	\$2,171.00	\$2,014.00	\$2,014.00	\$890.60	\$890.60	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
127	804	FIBER OPTIC MEDIA CONVERTER, SERIAL, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,007.00	\$1,007.00	\$842.58	\$842.58	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
128	804	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM WITH EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,720.00	\$10,720.00	\$9,942.00	\$9,942.00	\$8,802.00	\$8,802.00	\$9,875.00	\$9,875.00	\$9,875.00	\$9,875.00
129	804	STOP BAR RADAR DETECTION	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,485.00	\$14,970.00	\$6,943.00	\$13,886.00	\$6,864.00	\$13,728.00	\$6,896.00	\$13,792.00	\$6,896.00	\$13,792.00



BID TABULATION

FIELDS ERTEL ROAD, PHASE 2
City of Sharonville & West Chester Township
Project No. 170356
Bid Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2018; 2:00 PM

R. B. JERGENS

SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION

RACK & BALLAUER

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total
						\$88,226.25		\$113,702.65		\$105,418.90		\$109,183.38		\$104,765.25		\$103,765.25
		BRIDGE														
130	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$19,827.00	\$19,827.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
131	503	COFFERDAMS AND EXCAVATION BRACING	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,957.00	\$20,957.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
132	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	660	CY	\$35.00	\$23,100.00	\$20.00	\$13,200.00	\$27.10	\$17,886.00	\$18.00	\$11,880.00	\$38.00	\$25,080.00	\$27.00	\$17,820.00
133	503	ROCK EXCAVATION	110	CY	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$33.00	\$3,630.00
134	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (EPOXY-URETHANE)	170	SY	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$36.75	\$6,247.50	\$27.00	\$4,590.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00
135	512	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	350	SY	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$32.50	\$11,375.00	\$22.50	\$7,875.00	\$11.00	\$3,850.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$8,750.00
136	516	1 INCH PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	60	SF	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$2.50	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$2.50	\$150.00
137	518	POROUS BACKFILL WITH FILTER FABRIC	10	CY	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$92.00	\$920.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
138	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FABRIC FILTER	60	CY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.60	\$5,736.00	\$102.00	\$6,120.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
139	530	<i>SPECIAL - PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING</i>	1	LS		\$0.00	\$41,525.00	\$41,525.00	\$42,572.00	\$42,572.00	\$35,244.00	\$35,244.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
140	530	SPECIAL - PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE WINGWALLS	1	LS		\$0.00	\$22,420.00	\$22,420.00	\$18,865.00	\$18,865.00	\$16,275.00	\$16,275.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
141	530	SPECIAL - PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALLS	1	LS		\$0.00	\$15,060.00	\$15,060.00	\$16,848.00	\$16,848.00	\$12,043.00	\$12,043.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
142	611	CONDUIT, TYPE A, PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH SECTIONS, 18"	66	LF	\$3,600.00	\$237,600.00	\$2,172.00	\$143,352.00	\$2,278.00	\$150,348.00	\$1,720.00	\$113,520.00	\$1,650.00	\$108,900.00	\$2,525.00	\$166,650.00
						\$327,650.00		\$283,478.00		\$317,965.50		\$223,452.00		\$346,770.00		\$351,600.00
		WATER WORK														
143	509	REINFORCING STEEL	4029	LBS	\$1.00	\$4,029.00	\$2.00	\$8,058.00	\$1.65	\$6,647.85	\$0.01	\$40.29	\$0.50	\$2,014.50	\$0.50	\$2,014.50
144	604	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE CHAMBER TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$870.50	\$4,352.50	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
145	637	SHEETING AND BRACING ORDERED LEFT IN PLACE *	1	MFBM	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
146	1101	FURNISHING AND LAYING 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS	31	LF	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$158.00	\$4,898.00	\$317.50	\$9,842.50	\$308.00	\$9,548.00	\$225.00	\$6,975.00	\$184.50	\$5,719.50
147	1101	FURNISHING AND LAYING 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS	736	LF	\$200.00	\$147,200.00	\$219.00	\$161,184.00	\$224.00	\$164,864.00	\$248.00	\$182,528.00	\$210.00	\$154,560.00	\$309.50	\$227,792.00
148	1101	FURNISHING AND LAYING 4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS	19	LF	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$235.50	\$4,474.50	\$279.00	\$5,301.00	\$272.00	\$5,168.00	\$275.00	\$5,225.00	\$143.00	\$2,717.00
149	1106	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 3-1/2" THICK FOAMGLAS INSULATION	25	LF	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$105.50	\$2,637.50	\$128.00	\$3,200.00	\$119.00	\$2,975.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$100.25	\$2,506.25
150	1110	CONCRETE, CLASS "C"	29	CY	\$140.00	\$4,060.00	\$301.00	\$8,729.00	\$185.00	\$5,365.00	\$1.00	\$29.00	\$80.00	\$2,320.00	\$105.00	\$3,045.00
151	1112	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT	2	EACH	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,985.00	\$5,970.00	\$3,952.00	\$7,904.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,573.00	\$7,146.00
152	1114	REMOVING FIRE HYDRANT	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,191.00	\$2,382.00	\$387.00	\$774.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
153	1115	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION, 6" LONG	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$702.00	\$702.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$612.00	\$612.00
154	1116	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING VALVE BOX COMPLETE	4	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,087.00	\$4,348.00	\$453.00	\$1,812.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$162.50	\$650.00
155	1116	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING VALVE BOX WITH 1" AIR RELEASE COMPLETE	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,533.00	\$1,533.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$932.00	\$932.00
156	1119	ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION *	5	CY	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
157	1120	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION *	5	CY	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$39.00	\$195.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
158	1120	LEAD LINE EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (SOD AREA) *	5	EACH	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,256.00	\$6,280.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$185.00	\$925.00
159	1122	REMOVING EXISTING VALVE BOX	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$104.00	\$208.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$10.00
160	1123	CHANGING 8" AND UNDER PIPE SEWER *	10	LF	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$95.50	\$955.00	\$74.00	\$740.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
161	1123	CHANGING 10" THRU 24" PIPE SEWER *	10	LF	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$193.00	\$1,930.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
162	1125	RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOXES COMPLETE	1	EACH	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
163	1126	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE W/ AQUA SHIELD	229	LF	\$61.00	\$13,969.00	\$70.50	\$16,144.50	\$116.10	\$26,586.90	\$65.00	\$14,885.00	\$110.00	\$25,190.00	\$241.25	\$55,246.25

* DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM - USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER



BID TABULATION

FIELDS ERTEL ROAD, PHASE 2
City of Sharonville & West Chester Township
Project No. 170356
Bid Date: Wednesday, May 30, 2018; 2:00 PM

R. B. JERGENS

SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION

RACK & BALLAUER

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

BARRETT PAVING
MATERIALS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total	Unit Cost	Item Cost Total
164	1128	RECONNECTING EXISTING 3/4" SERVICE BRANCH	3	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,350.20	\$4,050.60	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,030.25	\$3,090.75
165	1131	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (RECONNECT)	8	EACH	\$270.00	\$2,160.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$168.00	\$1,344.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$64.00	\$512.00
166	1132	RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX	1	EACH	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
167	1134	RELOCATING EXISTING 3/4" FROST-PROOF METER SETTING	4	EACH	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$775.00	\$3,100.00	\$740.00	\$2,960.00
168	1138	REMOVING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX	2	EACH	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$156.00	\$312.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
WATER WORK SUBTOTAL:						\$197,238.00		\$247,822.50		\$261,088.35		\$239,254.29		\$226,824.50		\$318,499.25
MISCELLANEOUS																
169	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,238.00	\$35,238.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$127,850.00	\$127,850.00
170	SPL	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF EXISTING GAS MAIN	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,194.00	\$6,194.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
171	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
172	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$88,541.75	\$88,541.75	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS SUBTOTAL:						\$200,000.00		\$85,000.00		\$153,873.75		\$156,500.00		\$113,000.00		\$210,350.00
TOTAL BID PROPOSAL:						\$2,203,483.75		\$2,091,070.23		\$2,330,969.55		\$2,366,602.45		\$2,366,700.95		\$2,548,075.53